

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005**

The Official Liquidator of  
M/s. Kamlesh Shah Publishers  
Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah

.. Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe-company prosecutor for complainant.

Accused absent.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2018**

**P.C.**

Service report awaited.

The returnable date extended to 27<sup>th</sup> June 2018.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**