

DDR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002
AND
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005

M/s. Process Today Pvt. Ltd. & anr. ...Petitioners

And

The Official Liquidator as Liquidator of
M/s. Kamlesh Shah Publishers Distributors
Pvt. Limited (in Liquidation) ...Complainant

Vs.

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah ...Accused

.....

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Assistant Official Liquidator, Complainant
present.

.....

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 11th JULY 2018

P.C.:

Shri Srivastava is stating that accused Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah does not seem to be available at the address that Official Liquidator has and Official Liquidator will file report to that effect. Shri Srivastava further states that he will contact the Registrar of Companies to find out more details about accused Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah.

2. The Registrar of Companies to provide a copy of all documents available with the Registrar of Companies including

details of Director Identification Number (DIN) to Official Liquidator.

3. Stand over to 1st August, 2018

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)