

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMPLANT NO. 1 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002  
AND  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005**

1. M/s. Process today Pvt. Ltd.  
2. Gaurang M. Mehta .. Petitioners  
    And  
The Official Liquidator as liquidator of  
M/s. Kamlesh Shah Publishers Disributors  
Pvt. Limited  
(In Liquidation) .. Complainant  
    Vs.  
1. Mr.Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah .. Accused

Mr.Mahendhar Aithe, company prosecutor for complainant.

Accused absent.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATE : 1<sup>ST</sup> AUGUST 2018**

**P.C.**

Service incomplete because the office of the official liquidator has taken steps only on 26<sup>th</sup> July 2018, a full 15 days after the order was passed. It is despite the fact that the Assistant Official Liquidator was present in Court and he was told what to do.

Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> September 2018.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**