

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO.937 OF 2002**

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Kamlesh Shah  
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
versus  
Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah ... Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor, present.  
Ms. Aditi Bhargava I/by M/s. NDB Law, for Accused.  
Mr. Kamlesh N. Shah, present.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 21<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**

**P.C.:**

1. Accused is present in Court. He pleads 'not guilty'. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018, when accused shall remain present in Court.
2. The learned Advocate for the accused has pointed out that Mr. Hashmukh Dhansukhlal Joshi is alive but it is incorrectly recorded in the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 that Mr. Hasmukh Dhansukhlal Joshi has expired. In view thereof, issue Notice to Mr. Hashmukh Dhansukhlal Joshi, returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**