

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Kamlesh
Shah Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ... Complainant

Versus

Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah ... Accused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor, OL, present.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2019

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. This application is for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 21st December, 2018.
3. In Paragraph 1 of the said order “6th February, 2018” be read as “6th February, 2019”. Again in Paragraph 2, “6th February, 2018” be read as “6th February, 2019”.
4. The application for speaking to the minutes of order dated 21st December, 2018 is accordingly disposed off.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)