

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.937 OF 2002**

| | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|
| M/s. Process Today Pvt. Ltd. Gaurang M. Mehta and The Official Liquidator of M/s. Kamlesh Shah Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in liqn.) versus Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah | | Petitioners Complainant Accused |
|--|------------------------------------|---|

Mr. Abhay Arora I/by NDB Law, for Accused.
Mr. Kamlesh Shah, Accused present.
Mr. Hasmukh Joshi, present.
Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor, present.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 6th FEBRUARY, 2019

P.C.:

1. Mr. Hasmuk Joshi is present in Court. He has produced a document indicating that he has resigned from the Company in the year 2002 and has also produced certified copy issued by the ROC showing that Form 32 is filed with the ROC. In view thereof, no further orders are required to be passed as regards Mr. Hasmukh Joshi.
2. Stand over to 13th March, 2019.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)