

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002
AND
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005**

In The Matter of Section 454 (5) And
454 (5A) of the Companies Act, 1956
And
In The Matter of M/s.Kamlesh Shah
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd.
(In Liquidation)

M/s. Process Today Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners

And

The Official Liquidator as Liquidator of
M/s.Kamlesh Shah Publishers & Distributors
Pvt. Ltd. (In Liquidation)Complainant

V/s.

Kamlesh Navinchandra ShahAccused

Mr. Mahendhar Aithe, Company Prosecutor for Complainant.
Mr. Rohit Jadhav i/b NDB Law for Accused.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 9th MARCH 2021.**

PC. :

1. Mr. Jadhav appearing for accused states that he has not been receiving instructions and will be filing chamber order for discharge.
2. Mr. Aithe seeks leave to replace document no.3 in the compilation with certified copy thereof. Leave granted.

3. Stand over to 6th April, 2021 on which date accused shall remain present either on line or in person as the case may be failing which this court will be constrained to pass such order as required including for issuance of warrant of arrest.

4. Mr. Jadhav states he shall forward a copy of this order to accused within one week from its uploading.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)