

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPLAINT (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002**

The Official Liquidator Of M/s. Kamlesh
Shah Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.) ... Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (accused) ... Respondent

**WITH
COMPLAINT (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 2 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 464 OF 2011**

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator Of
M/s. Shree Ramkrishna Electro Controls
Limited (in Liqn.) ... Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Chandrakant Bhargav Gole and others ... Respondents

**WITH
COMPLAINT (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 6 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 9 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator Of
M/s. Sonal Garments (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(in Liquidation) ... Petitioner
Versus
Pravinkumar R. Agarwal and others ... Respondents

**WITH
COMPLAINT (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 8 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 423 OF 2010**

The Official Liquidator As Liquidator Of
M/s Phoenix Alchemy Pvt Ltd ... Petitioner
Versus
Mr Gajanan (Deepak) R Kanegaonkar and others ... Respondents

Ms. Chhaya More instructed by Mr. Anil Agarwal for the Petitioner in
Comp-2-2014.

Mr. Karansingh Rajput alongwith Mr. Sanket Mungale for Accused No.1
in Comp-2-2014.

Mr. Kshitij Parekh instructed by Apex Law Partners for the Accused
No.2 in Comp-6-2014.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. These matters have been listed on a direction given by this
Court for listing old pending matters pertaining to the Company Court.

2. Ms. Agrawal, learned Counsel, appears for the Official
Liquidator and submits that since the complaints that have been filed
by the Official Liquidator under Section 454 of the Companies Act,
1956 for failure to file statement of affairs and that since the matters
have got suddenly listed, some time be granted to take appropriate
instructions in the matters.

3. The other learned Counsel appearing in these matters do not
raise any particular objection, if some time is granted.

4. Accordingly, list on **27th November 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)