

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO.937 OF 2002

Official Liquidator of M/s. Kamlesh Shah
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) ... Petitioner
Vs.
Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah ... Accused

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.9653 OF 2021

IN

COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.

Mr. V. G. Nipane, Deputy Official Liquidator.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : APRIL 23, 2025

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. The Official Liquidator is granted extension till tomorrow (24.04.2025) to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 21.03.2025.
3. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab