

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005

The Official Liquidator of M/s.Kamlesh Shah
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) ... Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (Accused) ... Accused.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Amendra Singh for Accused.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : June 20, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Accused submits that there is settlement with the Petitioner-Creditor. It is open for the Accused to take out an appropriate Application for recall of the winding up order.
2. List on **11th July, 2025**. In event, no Application has been preferred before the next date, the complaint will be proceeded with.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]