

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPLAINTS (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 1 OF 2014

In

COMPANY PETITION 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator Of M/s. Kamlesh ShahPETITIONER
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)

V/S

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (accused)RESPONDENT

Dr. Brinda G. a/w Amrendra Sinha for Accussed/Applicant.

Adv. Rushabh Sheth for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 8th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)