

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator of M/s. Kamlesh Shah
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (In Liqn.) ... Petitioner
Vs.
Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (Accused) ... Accused

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24624 OF 2025
IN
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 9653 OF 2021
IN
COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014

Ms. Akansha Agarwal for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, OL & Mr. V. G. Nipane, Dy. OL, Present.

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE: 22 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Since it is fairly pointed out by Ms. Agarwal, appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator that the accused has been appearing in the matter, but he is today not present.

2. Stand over to **12 September 2025**.
3. Learned counsel to intimate to the accused the next date of hearing. If the accused does not appear on the next date, the Court shall the proceed to take up the matter.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)