

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator Of M/s.

Kamlesh Shah Publishers Distributors

Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)

...Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (accused)

...Accused

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24624 OF 2025

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.9653 OF 2021

IN

COMPLAINT NO.1 OF 2014

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (accused)

...Applicant

Versus

The Official Liquidator Of M/s.

Kamlesh Shah Publishers Distributors

Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)

...Complainant

Mr. Amrendra Sinha, for Accused in IA(L)/24624/2025.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, for OL.

Mr. Vilas Nipane, for Dy. Joint Director.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. As and by way of last chance, the Liquidator is granted a further two

weeks' time to file a reply.

2. Stand over to **14th November 2025**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]