

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 19 OF 2005

The Official Liquidator Of M/s. Kamlesh Shah
Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.) ..Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (Accused) ... Accused

Mr. Amarendra Sinha for Accused.
Mr. Anirudh Hariani for Official Liquidator.
Mr. J. P. Gautam, Dy. Official Liquidator, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Accused, seeks time to file a Rejoinder.
2. At his request, stand over to **December 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)