

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPLAINT (IN COMPANY PETITION) NO. 1 OF 2014  
IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator Of

M/s. Kamlesh Shah Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.) ...Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah (Accused) ...Respondent

---

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator.

Mr. Amrendra Sinha a/w Pankaj Ghai, Sushil Kadam for Accused.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Rejoinder has only been served upon the Official Liquidator in Court today.

2. Pleadings are complete, Interim Application to be listed for hearing, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]