

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 937 OF 2002

The Official Liquidator Of M/s. Kamlesh

Shah Publishers Distributors Pvt. Ltd. (in Liqn.)

...Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Kamlesh Navinchandra Shah

...Accused

WITH

CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 9653 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 24624 OF 2025

IN

COMPLAINT NO. 1 OF 2014

—————  
Mr. Amrendra Sinha a/w Mr. Pankaj Ghai and Ms. Preeti Dubey, for the  
Accused.

Ms. Akanksha Agrawal, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.

—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

**P.C.**

1. Ms. Agrawal, learned counsel for the Official Liquidator seeks leave to withdraw the affidavit of evidence along with the documents and submits that the documents being evidence-in-chief will be led in Court. She is permitted to do so.

2. Ms. Agrawal submits that before the next date, a list of documents shall be furnished to the Accused to facilitate the process of admission and denial.
3. Stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> May 2026** at **4.00 p.m.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]